
 

 

Department of Finance 

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 

148 Martine Avenue, Room 713 

White Plains, NY 10601 

(914) 231-1872 
www.westchestergov.com 

 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION 
 

TITLE: Elgin Equipment Parts sand Service 

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFB-WC-24017 

CONTRACT PERIOD: February 1, 2024 through July 31, 2025 

DATE OF ISSUE: 
1st Extension Issue Date: 

February 7, 2024 
June 3, 2025 

1st Extension Contract Period:    August 1, 2025 through January 31, 2027 

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DEF, DPW 

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE: As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids 

CONTRACTOR 
INFORMATION: 

Appears on the attached pages of this Award 

 
Address Inquiries To: 

 
County Departments & Vendors 

 
Political Subdivisions 

Name : Jeannine Bucci 

Title : Buyer          

Phone : 914-995-4048 

Fax : 914-231-1546 

E-mail: jmbb@Westchestercountyny.gov 

Customer Service 

SAME 

 

 

 

Description 

 

A File Price has been extended for Elgin Equipment Parts and Service, effective August 1, 2025 

through January 31, 2027, for use by the Westchester County Departments and all political 

subdivisions of Westchester County. 

http://www.westchestergov.com/


 

 

A File Price has been extended for Elgin Equipment Parts and Service, effective August 1, 2025 

through January 31, 2027, for use by the Westchester County Departments and all political 

subdivisions of Westchester County.  

 

VENDOR # 732819 

Long Island Sanitation Equipment Company  

1670 New Highway 

Farmingdale, NY 11735 
(631) 531-9292 
Attn: Nicole Heagney  

TERMS: Net 

FOB: Destination (Delivery within 4 days) 

 

 

 

PARTS:         5% DISCOUNT FROM 2024 ELGIN OEM LIST PRICE 

 
LABOR: 
LABOR RATE PER MAN HOUR:    $185.00  
(REGULAR TIME) 

 

LABOR RATE PER MAN HOUR:    $250.00 

  (OVERTIME) 
 

 

 

 

 


